Explanation: This Resolution authorizes the refund of Sewer charges paid by the Bedminster Township Department of Public Works on property owned by Bedminster Township at 130 Hillside Avenue, and sold in December, 2018.

BEDMINSTER TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION #2019-076

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Bedminster, County of Somerset, State of New Jersey, that the following payment be refunded to the Bedminster Township Department of Public Works:

NameAmountDepartment of Public Works\$24.8675 Miller LaneBedminster, NJ 07921

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Bedminster, County of Somerset, State of New Jersey, that the sewer billing for the 2nd, 3rd and 4th quarters of 2019 be reversed as a result of the sale of the property at 130 Hillside Avenue.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this resolution be forwarded to the Tax Collector.

ATTEST:

BEDMINSTER TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

BY:_

Judith A. Sullivan

Township Clerk/Administrator

By: ___

Lawrence F. Jacobs, Mayor

CERTIFICATION

I, Judith A. Sullivan, Township Clerk/Administrator of the Township of Bedminster, County of Somerset, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Committee at a Regular Meeting held on July 1, 2019.

Judith A. Sullivan Township Clerk/Administrator

| Introduced | Seconded | Township Committee | Aye | Nay | Abstain | Absent |
|------------|----------|---------------------------|-----|-----|---------|--------|
| | | Lawrence F. Jacobs, | | | | |
| | | Mayor | | | | |
| | | Staci Santucci | | | | |
| | | Douglas A. Stevinson | | | | |
| | | R. Colin Hickey | | | | |
| | | Renee M. Mareski | | | | |